

Headquarters 2221 St. Claude Avenue New Orleans, La 70117

Lake Charles 2913 Caroline Street Lake Charles, La 70601 (800) 239-7379; (504) 617-6215 fax <u>director@southernunitedneighborhoods.org</u>; southernunitedneighborhoods.org

Invitation for community organizations, service agencies, real estate agents and small businesses to participate in the Lake Charles & Community Fair.

To Whom it May Concern,

A Community Voice, in conjunction with our sister organization, Southern United Neighborhoods is hosting a housing, jobs, health care and small business fair for residents interested in owning their own homes, fixing their own home, buying rental property and receiving information on needed social services and job opportunities. SUN's program works with the City of Lake Charles and hosts housing classes once a month at the Lake Charles City Hall.

Our annual housing fairs:

*supports monthly affordable housing classes and one on one help for Low to Moderate Income Families

*supports special programs for low income families including SNAP enrollment help, employment services, lead poisoning prevention services and connects thousands of families annually to affordable housing programs

*provides annual grassroots outreach to over 300,000 families, with information about our programs and of our sponsoring organizations

*connects residents to area businesses and services

Southern United Neighborhoods (SUN) will host the special Housing, Jobs, Healthcare, and Small Business Fair, Saturday October 26th from 10am to 1pm at the Allen P. August Multipurpose Center at 2001 Moeling Street in Lake Charles, LA.

As someone whom the community needs to know about and participate in, we would very much appreciate your support and participation for the upcoming fair. Participation in the fair includes: literature and a table at our event, listing as a sponsor in all publicity, including media, flyers, and other outreach vehicles to churches, schools and PSAs. Name and logo will be placed on 50,000 flyers.

Please fill out the attached information if you are interested in participating in our fair. Feel free to call us at 800-239-7379 or email <u>director@southernunitedneighborhoods.org</u> or info@acommunityvoice.org if you have additional questions or would like to meet with us about our organization.

Sincerely,

Lanny Roy President A Community Voice 337-707-1517/800-239-7379 www.acommunityvoice.org info@acommunityvoice.org

Marie Hurt Director 800-239-7379; 504-617-6215 fax Southern United Neighborhoods director@southernunitedneighborhoods.org www.southernunitedneighborhoods.org

Sign up Form for A Community Voice Housing & Community Fair

Name of Organization/Company:	
Contact Person:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	

Please check all that apply:

Yes I would like to sponsor the upcoming community fair on Saturday, October 26th from 10am to 1pm at Allen P. August Multipurpose Center at 2001 Moeling Street in Lake Charles, LA.

Level of Participation

___\$100 Participation with table and materials at the fair, inclusion on the Program, Workshop Participation, Logo on all flyers and ads for event ___\$25 Ad on newsletter at event

If you are participating, please answer the following:

- Yes, I would like to have a table at the event
- Yes, I would like to have literature at the event
- Yes, I would like to have my name on the flyer and logo on the program.
- Enclosed please find my check to Southern United Neighborhoods for my tax deductible donation

Space is limited so please fill out this form as soon as you can to reserve.

Email logo to <u>info@acommunityvoice.org</u> & include information about what you would like to offer from your organization/business

Please fill out this form and mail back with enclosed check to Southern United Neighborhoods 2221 St. Claude Avenue New Orleans, LA 70117; 800-239-7379; 504-617-6215; southernunitedneighborhoods.org; info@acommunityvoice.org

You Can Also Pay via Square